1
LDB4 SERIES
ELECTRICAL TURRETS
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE AND MAINTENANCE
CHANGZHOUYA-XINGCNCEQUIPMENTCO.,Ltd
CHANGZHOUXIN-SHUMACHINECNCEQUIPMENTCO.,Ltd
ADDRESS:QianjiaIndustrialPark,YaoguanTown,WujingDistrict,Changzhou
TEL：+86-0519-88351985 88362511

upper body lower body
Weight
（Kg）
LDB4-51B0625） 4 90 1400 0.5 134×134 134×138 16
LDB4-57B6125） 4 90 1400 0.5 136×136 136×148 18
LDB4-65（6132） 4 120 1400 1 166×166 166×180 26
LDB4-70（6132） 4 120 1400 1 166×166 166×180 27
LDB4-70A（6132） 4 120 1400 1 152×152 161×171 25
LDB4-70B（6132） 4 120 1400 1 160×160 161×171 26
LDB4-72A（6140） 4 120 1400 1.2 192×192 192×192 38
LDB4-81（6140） 4 120 1400 1.2 166×166 192×192 35
LDB4-81A（6140） 4 120 1400 1.2 192×192 192×192 40
LDB4-110A（6150） 4 120 1400 1.2 192×192 192×192 46
LDB4-115（6150） 4 120 1400 1.2 166×166 192×192 40
3
LDB4-125（6150） 4 120 1400 1.2 166×166 192×192 45
LDB4-125A（6140） 4 120 1400 1.2 192×192 192×192 50
LDB4-110（6163） 4 180 1400 1.8 200×200 200×200 57
LDB4-120（6163） 4 180 1400 1.8 200×200 200×200 60
LDB4-120A（6163） 4 250 1400 2 240×240 240×240 80
LDB4-120/280 4 250 1400 2.2 280×280 280×280 100
LDB4-157（6172） 4 370 900 2.7 300×300 300×300 170
LDB4-173/350 4 370 900 3 350×350 350×350 200
LDB6-106(6140) 6 120 1400 1.2 166 192×192 45
LDB6-147(6163) 6 250 1400 2 220 200×240 80
5. PERFORMANCE DATA
Model Repeatability

and then installation is completed .
7. ADJUSTMENT
7.1 Before using the turret must be test running ,the turret without abnormal sound
and over locating or over shoot.
7.2 At the first starting if there are some abnormal phenomenon for example turret
can not running or stop ,At this must be cut of the power at once solved the problem
efer to catalogue 11 about trouble and it’s eliminating method.
8. INSTALLATION DATA
Mx
Mq
Ms
5
Turrets type
dimension
H H1 A B C C1 D E E1 L L1 L2 h h1 h2 F φ1 Z K
LDB4-51B(0625) 51 26 134 138 100 90 120 15 20 366 134 221 152 17.5 90 15 9 55 29
LDB4-57B(6125) 57 24 136 148 108 108 126 14 14 368 136 223 163 17.5 90 20 11 56 30
LDB4-65（6132） 65 22 166 180 130 130 156 18 18 354 166 214 185 17.5 90 20 13 63 40
LDB4-70（6132） 70 26 166 180 130 130 156 18 18 365 166 225 192 20 90 20 13 70 40
LDB4-70A（6132） 70 22 161 171 126 126 146 12 12 349 152 209 185 17.5 90 25 13 55 40
LDB4-70B（6132） 70 22 161 171 126 126 146 12.5 12.5 364 160 224 185 17.5 90 24 13 55 40
LDB4-72A（6140） 72 26 192 192 152 152 168 20 20 391 192 251 194 20 90 25 13 84 40
LDB4-81（6140） 81 26 192 192 152 152 168 20 20 391 166 251 203 20 90 25 13 84 40
LDB4-81A（6140） 81 26 192 192 152 152 168 20 20 391 192 251 203 20 90 25 13 84 40
LDB4-110A（6150） 110 41 192 192 152 152 168 20 20 391 192 251 232 26.5 90 25 13 84 41
LDB4-115（6150） 115 41 192 192 152 152 168 20 20 391 166 251 237 26.5 90 25 13 84 41
LDB4-125（6150） 125 51 192 192 152 152 168 20 20 391 166 251 247 36.5 90 25 13 84 41
LDB4-125A（6150） 125 51 192 192 152 152 168 20 20 391 192 251 247 36.5 90 25 13 84 41
LDB4-110（6163） 110 40 200 200 150 130 177 25 35 444 200 297 250 30 98 25 13 89 40
LDB4-120（6163） 120 40 200 200 150 130 177 25 35 444 200 297 260 30 98 32 13 89 50
LDB4-120A（6163） 120 40 240 240 210 210 210 15 15 492 240 332 260 30 110 42 13 106 50
LDB4-120/280 120 40 280 280 240 240 240 20 20 532 280 372 260 30 110 40 13 134 54
LDB4-157（6172） 157 68 300 300 260 260 260 20 20 584 300 412 330 60 110 40 17.5 163 70
B4-173/350 173 71 350 350 270 270 310 40 40 625 350 450 356 60 110 50 20 210 75
LDB6-106（6140） 106 26 192 192 152 152 168 20 20 391 166 251 203 17.5 90 25 13 82
LDB6-147（6163） 147 40 200 240 170 170 210 15 15 444 210 297 261 30 98 32 13 110
6
9. DISASSEMLE
9.1 Disassemble sequence
9.1.1 Remove the upper cover 1 remove the signaling disc 2 and magnetic base 4.